54
LINEAR UNITS
•   Aluminum shaft mounting profile,
anodized
•  Milled clamping surface
•   20 precision steel rails equipped
with steel slides
•   Profile sealing is equipped with

Technical data
Linear unit is equipped with spindle drive ile 20/20
Order key
  238   XXX   XXXX
Drive
2 =  integrated
belt drive module
3 =  preparation
direct drive module
Profile lengths
e.g. 0029 = 290 mm (min.)
  0389 = 3,890 mm (max.)
Steel slide
1  = 2 slides
2  = 4 slides
3  = 6 slides
4  = 8 slides
Ball screw drive
0  = without
3  =gradient 5 mm
4  = gradient 10 mm
5  = gradient 20 mm
6  = gradient 40 mm
Version equipped with two spindles on demand.
55
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
cos
sin
F2
F1
Fr ( )
Fr ( )
Fr ( )
X
Y
18
64
50 50 50 50
74 4 x45°
150
225
10
0
16x Ø 5,3
28
,5
75
77
6,5
10,5
2,5
7,5
X (2 : 1)
6,510
,5
2,5
7
Y (2 : 1)
X
Y
18
64
50 50 50 50
74 4 x45°
150
225

7
Y (2 : 1)
Bestellschlüssel
238 2 X X XXXX
Pro�llänge
z.B. 0290  = 290mm (min.)
2990  = 2990mm (max.)
Kugelgewindetrieb
0  = ohne
3  = Steigung 5,0mm
4  = Steigung 10mm
5  = Steigung 20mm
Stahlschlitten
1  = 2 HRC 20
2  = 4 HRC 20
Verfahrweg
bei 2x HRC 20 - L1 - 150mm
bei 4x HRC 20 - L1 - 280mm
Endlage
75mm
VerfahrwegEndlage
75mm 130
25 25 25 25
Ø6 H7  + 0,012
0
50
15
0
22
5
18,3 65 Pro�llänge L1 40
10
0
10
3
2 Schmierbohrungen bis L=490mm
3 Schmierbohrungen ab L=590mm
100
200
225
 3. Schmierbohrung ab L=590mm
Solid Works
Blattgröße